>>J3'fok
DATE IN SUSPENSE ENGINEER LOOCEOIN ^ / ' / ^ A / 5 / -
TYPE
/ -
ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

Ul. or lot no. Section Township Range Lai Idn Kect f rom the North/South line Feet From (lie iiasiAY'esi line County
Additional Well Information
1' Work Type Code
F
'HVellTvpcCodc
G
"Cable/Rotary
R
" Lease Type Code
Fee
1 ? Ground Level Elevation
3876' GR
Multiple
No
1 7 Proposed Depth
13000'
1! t Formation
MississiDoian
!i* Contractor
Unknown
* Spud Dale
When Approved
Depth to Groundwater
67' per USGS information
Distance from nearest fresh water well
Greater than 1000' per State Engineer Records
Distance from nearest surface water
Greater than 1000'
Pit: Liner: Svnthetic ffl 12 mils thick Clav f~] Pit Volume: Drilling Method:
Closed-! nop Svstrm JR] Fresh Water f l Brine Diesel/Oil-based f l Gas/Air f l
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
17-1/2" 13-3/8" 48# 352' (already set) 400 Surface
11" 8-5/8" 32# 4915' (already set) 1850 Surface
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 17# 13000' 1620 9600'
! : Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
The Aduddle No. 1 well was plugged and abandoned on 09-02-88. Propose to re-enter and clean out to 13000' new TD.
Set 13000' of 5 P-l 10 17# casing and cement to 9600' w 1620 sx of POZ/C + Additives.
Perforate and test Mississippian, Morrow, and Atoka formations, stimulate as required, and complete as a gas well.
I hereby certify that the infonnation given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines E3, a general permit [TJ, or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan Q .
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved by:
Printed name: Zeno Farris Title:
Title: Manager Operations Administration Approval Date: Expiration Date:
t--maii Address: zfamstfljcunarcx.eom
Date: November 2, 2006 Phone. 972-443-6489 Conditions of Approval Attached L l
EXHIBIT
DISTRICT I
l e u N. mnoh Dr.. Hobbs. KH 882*0
DISTRICT I I
1301 ¥. Snag, toow btesla, HH M210
DISTRICT HI
1000 Mo Brazos Rd., Aztec. NU 87410
DISTRICT IV
1E2D S. 81. ftmd> Dr., S u U 7*. HM B7M16
S t a t e o f New M e x i c o
Energy. Minerals and Natura l Resources Depar tment
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Form C-102
Revised October 12, 2005
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Coplea
Fes Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
Undesignated Morrow Wildcat
Property Code Property Name
ADUDDLE
Well Number
1
OGRID No.
215099